
Summer Show 2025 — Rehearsal Schedule  

When What Where 

Tue  6 May Presentation  Village Hall 

Thu  8 May   Village Hall 

Tue 13 May   Village Hall 

Thu 15 May   Village Hall 

Tue 20 May  Village Hall 

Thu 22 May 7.30pm - HTC AGM (Rehearsal after) Village Hall 

Tue 27 May  Read-through of Autumn plays Village Hall 

Thu 29 May NO REHEARSAL (Corné here)  

Tue  3 Jun Auditions for first Autumn play Village Hall 

Thu  5 Jun Auditions for second Autumn play Village Hall 

Tue 10 Jun  Village Hall 

Thu 12 Jun  Village Hall 

Tue 17 Jun  Village Hall 

Thu 19 Jun  Village Hall 

Tue 24 Jun  Village Hall 

Thu 26 Jun  Village Hall 

Tue  1 Jul  Village Hall 

Thu  3 Jul  Village Hall 

Sun 6 Jul 10am – Scenery? 

pm - Dramatic Walk on Hindhead 

Tue  8 Jul TECHNICAL REHEARSAL + solos & sketches Village Hall 

Thu 10 Jul DRESS REHEARSAL Village Hall 

Fri  11 Jul  7.30pm Evening performance Village Hall 

Sat  12 Jul   7.30pm Evening performance Village Hall 

Sun 13 Jul  10am  Clear up!!  Village Hall 

Rehearsals start at 7.45pm 

Please contact Jo (01428 712892) or Nick (07584 932670) if you can’t make a rehearsal 


